COLLIN C. PETERSON, MINNESOTA,
CHAIRMAN

DAVID SCOTT, GEORGIA

JIM COSTA, CALIFORNIA

MARCIA L. FUDGE, OHIO

JAMES P. MCGOVERN, MASSACHUSETTS

FILEMON VELA, TEXAS

STACEY E. PLASKETT, VIRGIN ISLANDS

ALMA S. ADAMS, NORTH CAROLINA,
VICE CHAIR

ABIGAIL DAVIS SPANBERGER, VIRGINIA

JAHANA HAYES, CONNECTICUT

ANTONIO DELGADO, NEW YORK

TJ COX, CALIFORNIA

ANGIE CRAIG, MINNESOTA

ANTHONY BRINDISI, NEW YORK

JEFFERSON VAN DREW, NEW JERSEY

JOSH HARDER, CALIFORNIA

KIM SCHRIER, WASHINGTON

CHELLIE PINGREE, MAINE

CHERI BUSTOS, ILLINOIS

SEAN PATRICK MALONEY, NEW YORK

SALUD O. CARBAJAL, CALIFORNIA

AL LAWSON, Jr., FLORIDA

TOM O’HALLERAN, ARIZONA

JIMMY PANETTA, CALIFORNIA

ANN KIRKPATRICK, ARIZONA

CYNTHIA AXNE, IOWA

1.3 Nowse of Representatives

Committee on Agriculture
TRoom 1501, Longworth Fouse Office Building

ADashington, D 20515-600)

(202) 225-2171

August 18, 2019

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren

Chairwoman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairwoman Lofgren:

K. MICHAEL CONAWAY, TEXAS,
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

GLENN THOMPSON, PENNSYLVANIA
AUSTIN SCOTT, GEORGIA

ERIC A. “RICK” CRAWFORD, ARKANSAS
SCOTT DesJARLAIS, TENNESSEE
VICKY HARTZLER, MISSOURI

DOUG LAMALFA, CALIFORNIA
RODNEY DAVIS, ILLINOIS

TED S. YOHO, FLORIDA

RICK W. ALLEN, GEORGIA

MIKE BOST, ILLINOIS

DAVID ROUZER, NORTH CAROLINA
RALPH LEE ABRAHAM, LOUISIANA
TRENT KELLY, MISSISSIPPI

JAMES COMER, KENTUCKY

ROGER W. MARSHALL, KANSAS
DON BACON, NEBRASKA

NEAL P. DUNN, FLORIDA

DUSTY JOHNSON, SOUTH DAKOTA
JAMES R. BAIRD, INDIANA

JIM HAGEDORN, MINNESOTA

ANNE SIMMONS,
STAFF DIRECTOR
MATTHEW S. SCHERTZ,
MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

Enclosed for your information is the monthly report for July 2019, which includes:

Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses
Summary of Committee meetings
Statement of travel performed

List of Committee employees, job titles and gross monthly salaries

List of Detailees

Copies of the monthly report are available to Members of the Committee on Agriculture
for examination.

Sincerely,

de)_

Collin C. Peterson
Chairman

agriculture.house.gov




U.S. Bouse of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10AG0O00 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

Appropriation Year 2019
2019:116th Congress 1stSession

Month: July 2019

Disbursed Summary

Disbursed

I _ 1101 Non-Statutory Compensation | 390,101.81 2,607,927.59
. w {11 Personnel Compensation 1104 Accrued Leave ) - 0.00 ' 3,666.66
I | ~ |390,101.81/2,611,594.25
2101 Commercial Transportation | 486.60 9,975.53
“ 2105 Lodging - 474.21 7,231.71
| | , 2110 Meals 69.49 1,074.63
, o1 it 2120 Car Rental 0.00 144.10
| 2125 Gasoline 0.00 12.31
" 2130 Private Auto Mileage 0.00 76.40
| | 2135 Taxi/Parking/Tolls ~303.17  1,775.95
W W 2320 DC Telecom Equip (TRANSFER)|

I A ; 2321 DC Telecom Serv (TRANSFER) | 821.50 5,138.25
M “ 2322 DC Telecom Tolls (TRANSFER) 3,773.05 18,554.62
wmxvmzmmmzm_‘m_ Expenditures|23 Rent, Communications, Utilities 2335 HIR Graphics (TRANSFER) s 0.00! 16.00
| . 2346 Recording - (TRANSFER) M 0.00 300.00
219
A 2401 Printing & Reproduction

! | , . . 2403 Photographic (TRANSFER) 48.00
‘ 24 Printing and Reproduction 12404 Reproduction of Fed/Public Law| ;

, . I Total |
2515 Laundry Services

72.40

| 2527 Training ] _1,425.00
‘ 2540 Representational Expenses | 495.56| 555.06/
|25 Other Services T [ i
W 3 ™ 2571 Technology Service Contracts 0.00 99.00

2572 Web Dev Hst,Email & Ritd Serv| 16,170.00 20,845.00
16,665.56 22,996.46
2602 Water | 88323  3,256.67

|26 Supplies and Materials

Report ID: CC029 Page 2 of 12
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H.S. Bouse of Repregentatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10AG0O00 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE Appropriation Year 2019
2019:116th Congress 1stSession
Month: July 2019

w:aomn Silade ke | Disbursed | Disbursed

2603 Food & Beverage |
2610 Habitation Expense B 0.00| 291.18
N_ 2620 Office Supplies (Outside) ”  345. 61 ~ 7,622.87

Nm Supplies and Materials Yo
* Pe : 2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER) | 231, ww, ~3,503.83

waorw@_r_nmao:m\wmmma:nm..B%._ i . 8,893.74
| m | | Na omo mn

| [ eesss e

mx_umz mm:mqm_ mxum:a_ncqm@

uH mnc_usmzn

| {
| i
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Committee on Agriculture
Activity for July 2019

July 11, 2019 — Subcommittee on Commodity Exchanges, Energy, and Credit
= Public Hearing

®* Building Opportunity in Rural America through Affordable, Reliable, and High-Speed
Broadband

July 16, 2019 — Subcommittee on Livestock and Foreign Agriculture
= Public Hearing
* The State of U.S. Livestock and Poultry Economies

July 17, 2019 — Subcommittee on Biotechnology, Horticulture, and Research
= Public Hearing

= Assessing the Effectiveness of the National Organic Program



House Committee on Agriculture
Report on Travel Performed

| Lodging, Meals & 7

Traveler | Travel Begin Date | Travel End Date Purpose ltinerary | Transportation | Incidentals Other Total
[ - .Emm:wsm&? DC to Kansas City, ‘ o .
Carlton Bridgeforth | 07/16/19 07/17/19 12019 Agricultural Symposium MO and return $333.20 $279.56 $0.00 | $612.76
D o |AAEA Annual ZM%WWN_‘B Bill d«wﬁ:\mmo? DC to Atlanta, GA | ] - A T
Callie McAdams | 07/21/19 , 07/23/19 Panel and return $427.41 | $499.89 $0.00 | $927.30
- \”>>m> Annual me::m FarmBill = l o “ ]

Katie Zenk , 07/21/19 07/22/19 Panel BWI to Atlanta, GA and return $296.60 $182.69 $0.00 7 $479.29




Majority Staff Name

Adesina, Kellie
Blum-Evitts, Lyron
Bridgeforth, Carlton
Carter, Mickeala
Cep, Melinda
Delaney, Patrick
Dickerson, Jasmine
German, Emily
Haynes, Grayson
Hettervig, Ross
Honeycutt, Brandon
Jones, Truman Keith
Konya, John

Kuck, Gretchen
MacKenzie, Matthew
Martin, Prescott
Mattocks, Thomas
Muniz, Felix

Phillips, Troy S
Rosa, Isabel
Sandman, Dana
Shelton, Lisa G
Siddiqui, Faisal
Simmons, Anne
Smith, Ashley

Stock, Allison
Stranz, Michael
Thomas, Faye

Titus, Alison
Warmbold, Katelynn
Wetherald, Margaret
Winterholler, Matthew
Yezak, Jennifer
Zenk, Katherine

Minority Staff Name
Balzano, Paul
Fischer, Bart

Horn, Jennifer Joy
Maxwell, Joshua
McAdams, Callie P.
Millard, Rachel Louise
Schertz, Matt
Schroeder, Ricki
Straughn, Patricia B
White, Trevor R.
Witte, Jeremy

Committee on Agriculture
Staff Salary List
July 2019

Staff Title

Chief Counsel

Member Relations Coordinator
Professional Staff
Outreach Coordinator
Senior Professional Staff
Communications Director
Subc. Staff Dir. - NODO
Legislative Assistant

Staff Assistant

Digital Outreach Specialist
Subc. Staff Dir. - BH&R
Senior Pofessional Staff
Dir. Of Info Technology & Policy
Intern

Senior Counsel

Senior Counsel

Press Secretary

Subc. Staff Dir - CF

Dep. Staff Director
Counsel

Chief Clerk

Senior Professional Staff
SHARED

Staff Director

Subc Staff Dir - CEEC
MN Ag Liaison - SHARED
Subc Staff Dir - GFCRM
Committee Administrator
Legislative Assistant
Intern

Financial Administrator
Intern

Deputy Clerk

Subc Staff Dir - LFA

Staff Title

Senior Prof. Staff - Finance
Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist
Senior Professional Staff
Senior Professional Staff
Deputy Chief Economist
Communications Director
Staff Director

Legislative Assistant/Member Services Coordil

Chief Counsel
Professional Staff
Professional Staff

Monthly Sala

$12,916.67
$7,083.33
$8,333.33
$5,833.33
$12,500.00
$10,833.33
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,333.33
$3,750.00
$5,833.33
$13,333.33
$8,750.00
$1,799.92
$11,250.00
$10,833.33
$5,000.00
$7,083.33
$14,333.33
$10,833.33
$10,833.33
$13,333.33
$1,500.00
$14,375.00
$7,500.00
$1,666.67
$8,750.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,799.92
$2,474.67
$1,799.92
$8,750.00
$9,5683.33

Monthly Sala

$12,500.00
$14,224.67
$14,034.25
$14,034.25
$9,583.33
$12,916.67
$14,275.00
$3,750.00
$14,034.25
$9,583.33
$6,666.67



COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE
Detailee List

Name Home Agency Dates of Service

Brian Martin-Haynes Government Printing Office 01/01/19 - 12/31/19



